Autoédromo do Estoril

International GT Open

Race -1

(Estorit

aisem) Provisional Results

IRTERRKATICKRAL

CTOLLEK

Cls N° Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Vehicle Cat Cl Laps Total Time Gap Interval Km/h Best Time Km/h
1 63 Oregon Team I £ Benjamin Hites - 3 Leonardo Pulcini £ Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO MY2022 PRO 1 42  1:46:36.067 98.8 22 1:36.517 155.9
2 72 Optimum Motorsport § Nick Moss § Joe Osborne ] McLaren 720 S GT3 PRO 2 42 1:46:46.513 10.446 10.446 98.6 24 1:36.450 156.0
3 19 Oregon Team £ Kevin Gilardoni g Glenn Van Berlo E] Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO MY2022 PRO 3 42 1:47:04.090 28.023 17.577 984 23 1:36.826 155.4
4 18 Theeba Motorsport 3 Reema Juffali 3 Adam Christodoulou § Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2022 PROAM 1 42  1:47:10.785 34.718 6.695 98.3 20 1:36.264 156.3
5 73 Kessel Racing £ Roman Ziemian g Axcil Jefferies H Ferrari 488 GT3 Evo PROAM 2 42  1:47:27.087 51.020 16.302 98.0 21 1:35.393 157.8
6 777 Olimp Racing ¢ Marcin Jedlinski g Karol Basz g Audi R8 GT3 PROAM 3 42  1:47:28.736 52.669 1.649 98.0 22 1:36.588 155.8
7 33 Team GT g Bernhard Laber g Alain Valente H Mercedes AMG GT3 EVO - 2021 PROAM 4 42 1:47:37.354 1:01.287 8.618 979 21 1:36.723 155.6
8 54  SPS Automotive Performance 2 Dexter Miiller £ Yannick Mettler £ Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2020 PROAM 5 42  1:47:50.449 1:14.382 13.095 97.7 13 1:37.053 155.1
9 9 GetSpeed Performance g Janine Shoffner § Moritz Kranz g Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2022 PROAM 6 42  1:47:59.086 1:23.019 8.637 97.5 23 1:36.935 155.3
10 133 Kessel Racing £ Murat Ruhi Cuhadaroglu E] David Fumanelli £ Ferrari 488 GT3 Evo PROAM 7 42  1:47:59.461 1:23.394 0.375 975 21 1:36.525 155.9
11 77 Kessel Racing £ Omar Jackson g Charles Hollings g Ferrari 488 GT3 Evo AM* 1 41  1:47:18.244 1Lap lLap 958 11 1:37.966 153.6
12 55 AF Corse £ Laurent De Meeus l g Jamie Stanley § Ferrari 488 GT3 Evo AM* 2 41  1:47:37.085 1Lap 18.841 955 16 1:37.770 153.9

Not classified: (Requirements: 75% of number laps of leader = 32 Laps)

25 Mann Filter Team Landgraf g Alexander Hrachowina — Martin Konrad 2 Mercedes AMG GT3 EVO - 2021 AM 3 29 1:34:00.693 13Laps 12Laps 77.4 10 1:37.937 153.7
786 GetSpeed Performance g Kiki Sak Nana : H Adam Osieka g Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2022 AM 4 1 2:52.324 41 Laps 28 Laps 87.3 9:46:39. 00.0
911 GetSpeed Performance g Sébastien Baud l g Steve Jans 3 Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2022 PRO 4 1 2:54.230 41 Laps 1.906 86.4 9:46:39. 00.0

8 Il Barone Rampante £ Guiseppe Cipriani I g Alex Frassineti 3 Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO PROAM 8
11 Kessel Racing & Stephen Earle ; g Erwin Zanotti g Ferrari 488 GT3 Evo AM 5
5 Olimp Racing ¢ Stanislaw Jedlinski - Krystian Korzeniowski g Ferrari 488 GT3 MY 2021 AM 6

Fastest lap Ziemian - Jefferies in 1:35.393 at 157.8 Km/h in lap 21

Published at:......cooveev, Air Temp: 34.2°C AirTemp: 26.3°C Humidity: 37 % Track Status: DRY

Stewards: Race Director: Neus Santamaria Sanroma Ti mekeeper: c Luis Angel Garcia Nufiez
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